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AAATM8546MII.C.R,EDIICATION L SOCIE'I'Y

Flll/Door/Blo.k No Na m e Of Pre m ises/Ru ild ing,^r' illnge

l?3 IlillarrddJ Grrdcns
elccronicrlly ITR.7

Rord/Siftc!/Post Offic.

Bowenp!lly
AOP/BOI

Torvir/City/DisIid Stete PirrzipCodc Aadhaar Number/Enrollmeot lD
Sccund.rrbrd TELANCANA

i000ll

Dcsignalion of AO(Ward/CirclG) EXEMP'NON r(l)HYD OriSinal or Reviscd ORIGINAI

E-filing Acknorvledgemenl Number 33lr{987I t 2t0tE Daie(DDItllt/YYYY) t2-lG20tE

I Gross lotal incorne 0

2 DedLrctions under Chaplcr-Vl-A 0

0

ia Currcnl Year loss, ifemy 0

4 Ncl lax payable c

lnlercsl and Fee Payable 0

6 Total tax, iotcresl and liee payable o 0

7a 0 ITaxcs Paid
b TDS 7b 698159

c TCS 7. 2t661

d SelfAssessment Tax 7d 0

e Tolal Taxes Paid (7.f7b+7c +7d) 720023

1

Tax Payable (6-7e) E 0

Rcfund (7c-6) 7:0c2Lr

l0 Exempt lncomc
Agrjculture

0 0
Others 0

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
lwhere the data of the Retum o{ Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3.

lTR4 , lTR.s, ITR-6,lTR-7 transmitled electronically wiln dlgital signaturel

This .€tum h8s bcft digitally signed by coP3l R€ddy Chamlkurr in fie capacrty of s..rcter.l,

having PAN ABJPC6525E from tp Address i83.82.99.209 on l2-10-2018 at Hlderabad

Dsc SlNo & issucr
l1994l65llcNln)Code SolutioB CA 20!4,2.5 4.51-1131i3310112c20474e464120496e666t46m6t72,S t-REET-Bodakdcv\ S G Rord!
Ahm.d.bad,S t<)ujaat,2 5 4. t 73 ll063l3El0l03 5l4,OU=C..i BinB AuLhonty.O<iujulr Namada Valley tenilizEr! sd ClEnicds

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPG. BEI{GALURU
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MGR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
(cMR COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3,I.03,2018

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

GENERAL FUND

SECURED LOANS

UNSECURED LOANS

SUNDRY CREDITORS

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES

ADVANCE TUITION FEE

FIXEO ASSETS

DEPOSITS

PUR. & RECEIVABLES

PREL.&PRE-OP.EXPS

INTER TRANSFER PAYMENTS

CASH & BANK BAL.

158,803,607

83,244,702

78,775,486

54,250

30.537.779

3.935.387

8,797,935

'1,621,779

630,000

14,370.390

275,931,106

54,000,000

355,351,211 355,351,21't

For M.GR. Educational SocietYFoTMRKREOOY&Co
Chartered Accountants
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(M, RAMAKRIS REDDY)
Proprielor
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MGR EDUGATIONAL SOCIETY
(CMR GOLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.)

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

To Adverlisemenls
To AICTE Fee
To Audit Fee
To Bank Charges
To Books & Periodicals
To Building Maintenance Exp
To Bus Hire Charges
To College Function Exp
To Computer Pheripherals
To ConvenorTSECET
To EJournals & News Papers
To Electricity Charges
To Employer ESt Contribution
ro Employe. PF Conlribution
To Exam Remunaration E\ps
To Garden Maintenance
To GeneralorMaintenance
To Guesl Faculty Remuneralion
To Hostel Expenditure
To Interesi on Vehicle Loans
To lntemet Charges
To JNTU Affiliation Fee
To JNTU Common Service Fee
To JNTU lnspeclion Fee
To JNTL Ratification Fee
To Lab Consumables & l/laintenance
To lvleetings & Seminars
To lvember Ship & Subscription Fee
To NBA Expenses
To Office Mainlenance
To Postage & Courier Charges
To Printing & Stationary
To Rales & Taxes
To Repairs and Maintenance
To Research & Developmenl
Io Salaries & Wages
To Security Charges
To Software Epenses
To Sports & Games
To Staff Development Programms
To Staft Welfare
To Student Projects & Developments
To Student Welfare
To Telephone Charges
To Training & Placemenl
To Transporl Charges
To Travelling & Conveyance
To TSCHE Proc.fee
To Vehicle Insurance
To Vehicle fulaintenance
To Web Sile Charges
To Work Shop Exp
To Depreciation

1.028,991 By
500,000 By

10,000 By
24,758 By

u1,281 By

2,370,836 By
13,167,386 Ay

415.889 By
598.243
344.700

2,635,768
5,134,701

61,960
2.176,996

286,873
662,150

1,146.110
226,769

6,078.584
143,8,l8
536,068

50.000
3,901,000

u4,511
225,000
967.050
614,947
605,614
631,462

2,215,663
549,640

4,290,995
s03,949

1,033,757
3,265,735

250,66l,426
'1,095,n2

550,655
564,598

1.27s.036
905.889

'1,593,479

927,610
267,127

2,954,098
'123,101

932,264
'148,900

271,7U
1,255,S94

68,455
1,313.541

- 28,806,230

Tuition Fee
JNTU & Admission Fee
NBA Fee
Transport Fee
Hoslel Fee
Grants received
lnleresl on FDR'S
Othe. Receipts

264.420.000
12,452,500
11,184.000
21,898.300
2'1,505,000

3,332,384
5,278,473

794,522

Excess of Income Over
Expenditure

(10,3,r4,984)

___!t!,8q!,tze

rolf/RKREDDY&Co
unanered Accountanrq

FRN:003265s
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(11r. R AKRISH A iJEDDY)
Pro Pncio}1At<, A?gvJ

340,8651179

TNCOME A EXPETJDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

For M.GR. Educational Societ
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MGR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
(CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG.& TECH.)

BALANCE SHEET SCHEDULES AS ON 31.03.2018

GENERAL FUND:
Opening
Add: Surplus for the Year

19,142,919
(1 0,344,984)

8,797,935

SECURED LOANS:
HDFC (Crysta) - 47725082 1,62'l,779

____u4_Jls

UNSECURED LOANS:
Mr.A Sai Kumar
l\4r.A L Narayana

290,000

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES:
Bus Hire charges payable
Caution Deposit
CMR Technical Campus
Electricity Charges Payable
ESI Payable
JNTU Affliation fee payable
JNTU Common Service Payable
P.F. Payable
Professional Tax
Salaries & Wages Payable
Scholarships Payable
TDS Payable

275,93't,106

1,499,611
2,740,O00

.109,600

573,549
7,618

663,493
3,884,500

417,912
91,350

259,494,194
3,216,8M
3,232,475

.EO 
D For M.GR. Educationil Society

/ 4144
Secretary

C rtered
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340.000
630,000



MGR EDUGATIONAL SOCIETY
(CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.)

BALANCE SHEET SCHEDULES AS ON 3'I-03-20I8

SUNDRY CREDITORS:
Aspiring M,nds Assessment Private I

Avghni Solar
Bhagya Lakshmi Enterprises
Champion Security
clt
Coign Consultants Ad Ltd
Confederation of lndia lndustry
Dr V Rama Raju
EBSCO lnformation Service lndia P!
Eleclrical Lines
Eleclro Systems Associates Pvt Ltd
Ess Handicrafls
Exalt Equipments Pvt. Ltd
Global lnformation Systems Tech P.l
Green Energy Solutions
Gulam Hussain Traders
Hitech Print System Pvt. Ltd.
Magnis Technology Solutions Pvt. Ll
Movessms Solutions
MR Sales and Services
Pathfinder Publishing Pvt Lld
PDQ Softtech
Ray Technologies
Richie Rame Biotech Pvl Limited
Ricoh lndia Ltd
Romano Agencies
R Suresh Ram
Sdentech Technologies Pvt Ltd.
Scope Testing SeNices Pvt Ltd
SIA Publishers & Distributors Pvt Ltd
Singh Markeling
Sri Ayyappa Stationery
Sri Sai Teja Computer Skills
S.S.B- Enterprises Private Limited
SSR Subscaiptions
SS Handicrafts
Surya Enterprises
Tata Ar'g General lnsuranoe Compar
The Malayala Manorama Company t
Trident Refrigeration Pvt Ltd
Vainavi lndustries
V Ashok
Vivekananda Printers
V R Enterprjses

RED o P
+ o

14,370,390

306.000
5,980,000
3,203,006

9.328
17,250

'100,000

2,500
2,000

82,129
63,684

4,122
86,240

406,875
232,650

5S,040
25,000

141,246
446,152
157,500
30,000

147,000
371,000
279,882

8,064
10,419

660,366
20,000

279,739
7,049
3,997

30,007
3,559
s,700

94,460
25B,063

79,301
14,925
16.050
40,000

350,888
126,000
30,359
98,839
76,000

For M.GR Educationil Society

Itlerel
, . .,4 t I /// tu?9

secretarv



MGR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
(cMR COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.)

BALANCE SHEET SCHEDULES AS ON 31-03-2018

DEPOSITS:
Electricity Deposit
ESI Relundable Deposit
Fixed Deposit - 50300201994472
Fixed Deposit - 50300202418021
F,xed Deposit - 50300202418337
Fixed Deposit - 503002M7 45444
Fixed Deposit - 50300204946968
Fixed Deposit - 50300206373888
Fixed Deposit - 50300206507662
Fixed Deposit - 50300206637823
MNRE Subsidy Receivable

800,249
24A,442

9,897.668
9,976,996
9,973,505
9,903,808
9,902,303
9,888,750
9,887,244
9,885,738
2,880,000

83,244,702

INTER TRANSFER RECEIPTS
CMR College of Pharmacy
CMR lnslitute o, Technology

19,310,556

PURCHASE ADVANCES & RECEIVABLES:
Accrued lnterest On FDR'S 602,643
Advanced to Suppliers 4,582,635
lncome Tax Receivable 1.400,000
TDS Receivable 1,842,980
Tuition Fee Receivable 70,110,983
Reliance Capital 113,706
Tata Consultancy Services 122

78,775,486

CASH & BANK BALANCES:

\a-LDC i

a

HDFC BANK - 1&02320000150
HDFC BANK - 16408640000031
HDFC BANK - 50100202318035
lclcl Bank 631205029056
sBt-3053031
Cash Balance

1 't 6,193
'1.698,109

1,765,U2
116,260
113,847
125,336

3,935,387

For M.GR. Educational Society/tu/"4
Decrerary

It

red
ts

c

11,227,223
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MGR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
(cMR COLLEGE OF ENGTNEERTNG & TECHNOLOGY)

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE AS ON 31.03.201 8

PARTICULARS DEP. OP.BAL.
RATE 01-04-2017

AD DITIONS
BEF.SEP.17 AFT.SEP.l7

TOTAL DEPRECI.
ATION

CLG.BAL.
31-03-2018

LAND

BUILDINGS & CIVIL WORK 1O%

LAB EQUIPMENT 15%

COIiIPUTERS 600/o

OFFICE EOUIPMENT 15YO

VEHICLES 15%

FURNITURE & FIXTURES 10o/o

LIBRARY 1OO/O

SOLAR EOUIPMENT 4OO/O

SPORTS EQUIPMENT 15OA

/{ fl D if )-

, \i. d
(r

ntanls

IRA\1

1,609,031

3,243,345

13,704,654

1,312,423

192,7 89

670,930

469,692

6,720,000

223,966

8,438,673

3,309,802

1 0,31 6,868

1 ,71 0,905

1 ,180,841

1 ,190,079

1 ,091 ,726

1,344,000

223,337

2,944,301

82,153,414

20,435,085

8,715,063

7,722,152

5,090,738

10,583,761

10,639,839

'1,428,800

8,588

1,627,390

3,027,667

2,685,1 38

981,565

42,57 5

2,944,301

85,1 91 ,245

23,687,018

24,047,107

12,062,242

7,968,665

I z,zJo,tco

11,152,106

6,720,000

1,600,897

2,944,301

76,752,572

20,377 ,216

13,730,239

10,351,337

6,787,824

11 ,046,177

10,060,380

5,376,000

1,377,5601 ,325,187 51 ,7 44

149,609,540 9,853,467 28 146 830 187,609,837 28,806 230 158

For M.o.R. Educationril SocietY

803 607

/tuffi

W,D,V.


